RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2012

June

2011

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2012 2011

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2012 2011

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

149,873
145,113
294,986

14

5,676

142,037

28

7,713

3,302,191 2,836,346
5,147,289 4,491,635
8,449,480 7,327,981

3,302,191 2,836,346
5,147,299 4,494,174
8,449,490 7,330,520

2,070
3,670
2,248

613
8,601

2,193
3,594
2,532

418
8,737

2.88% 781,368 773,952
2.17% 776,533 771,767
2.53% 1,557,901 1,545,719

16.42% 19,824,376 16,584,497
14.60% 29,712,812 24,850,229
15.30% 49,537,188 41,434,726

94 107
-99.61% 303 5,280
-99.61% 397 5,387

16.42% 19,824,470 16,584,604
14.53% 29,713,115 24,855,509
15.26% 49,537,585 41,440,113

-5.61% 11,982 12,792
2.11% 21,493 20,999
-11.22% 13,133 14,580
46.65% 3,611 4,083
-1.56% 50,219 52,454

0.96%
0.62%
0.79%

19.54%
19.57%
19.55%

-12.15%
-94.26%
-92.63%

19.54%
19.54%
19.54%

-6.33%
2.35%
-9.92%
-11.56%
-4.26%

1,601,316 1,644,462
1,590,822 1,638,412
3,192,138 3,282,874

40,327,991 34,069,978
60,973,458 51,557,034
101,301,449 85,627,012

1,552 550
8,616 6,412
10,168 6,962

40,329,543 34,070,528
60,982,074 51,563,446
101,311,617 85,633,974

24,557 26,474
43,032 42,894
26,092 28,577

6.276 8.405
99,957 106,350

-2.62%
-2.90%
-2.76%

18.37%
18.26%
18.31%

182.18%
34.37%
46.05%

18.37%
18.27%
18.31%

-71.24%
0.32%
-8.70%
-25.33%
-6.01%




