RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change		2012	2011	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	149,873	145,676	2.88%	781,368	773,952	0.96%		1,601,316	1,644,462	-2.62%	
Deplaned	<u>145,113</u>	<u>142,037</u>	2.17%	776,533	<u>771,767</u>	0.62%		<u>1,590,822</u>	<u>1,638,412</u>	-2.90%	
Total	294,986	287,713	2.53%	1,557,901	1,545,719	0.79%		3,192,138	3,282,874	-2.76%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	, ,	2,836,346	16.42%	19,824,376	16,584,497	19.54%		40,327,991	34,069,978	18.37%	
Deplaned	<u>5,147,289</u>	<u>4,491,635</u>	14.60%	<u>29,712,812</u>	24,850,229	19.57%		<u>60,973,458</u>	<u>51,557,034</u>	18.26%	
Total	8,449,480	7,327,981	15.30%	49,537,188	41,434,726	19.55%		101,301,449	85,627,012	18.31%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned		0		94	107	-12.15%		1,552	550	182.18%	
Deplaned		<u>2,539</u>	-99.61%	<u>303</u>	<u>5,280</u>	-94.26%		<u>8,616</u>	<u>6,412</u>	34.37%	
Total	10	2,539	-99.61%	397	5,387	-92.63%		10,168	6,962	46.05%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,302,191	2,836,346	16.42%	19,824,470	16,584,604	19.54%		40,329,543	34,070,528	18.37%	
Deplaned	5,147,299	4,494,174	14.53%	29,713,11 <u>5</u>	24,855,509	19.54%		60,982,074	51,563,446	18.27%	
Total	8,449,490	7,330,520	15.26%	49,537,585	41,440,113	19.54%		101,311,617	85,633,974	18.31%	
	C, 110, 100	1,000,020	1012070	10,001,000	11,110,110	1010 170		101,011,011		1010170	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,070	2,193	-5.61%	11,982	12,792	-6.33%		24,557	26,474	-7.24%	
Air Taxi	3,670	3,594	2.11%	21,493	20,999	2.35%		43,032	42,894	0.32%	
General Aviation	2,248	2,532	-11.22%	13,133	14,580	-9.92%		26,092	28,577	-8.70%	
Military	<u>613</u>	<u>418</u>	46.65%	<u>3,611</u>	4,083	-11.56%		<u>6,276</u>	<u>8,405</u>	-25.33%	
Total	8,601	8,737	-1.56%	50,219	52,454	-4.26%		99,957	106,350	-6.01%	